2024/2025
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

(COURSEWORK PROGRAMME)
POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA TERENGGANU

ACTIVITIES DATE DURATION NOTES
SEMESTER 1, 2024/2025 SESSION
Registration 29 September 2024 | 02 November 2024 5 Weeks Deepavali
Def tof 31 October 2024 (Thursday)
eferment o
Study 29 September 2024 02 November 2024 5 Weeks Christmas
Lectures 06 October 2024 23 November 2024 7 Weeks 25 December 2024 (Wednesday)
Mid-Term Break | 24 November 2024 | 30 November 2024 1 Week Israk Mikraj
27 January 2024 (Monday)
Lectures 01 December 2024 18 January 2025 7 Weeks )
Chinese New Year
Study Week 19 January 2025 25 January 2025 1 Week 29 & 30 January 2025 (Wednesday &
. Thursday)
Examination 26 January 2025 08 February 2025 2 Weeks
Anniversary of the Coronation of the
Semester Break | 09 February 2025 08 March 2025 4 Weeks Sultan of Terengganu
04 March 2024 (Tuesday)
SEMESTER 2, 2024/2025 SESSION
Registration 09 March 2025 12 April 2025 5 Weeks Nuzul Quran
Sef T of 17 March 2025 (Monday)
eferment o .
Study 09 March 2025 12 April 2025 5 Weeks Hari Raya Aidilfitri
Lectures 16 March 2025 03 May 2025 7 Weeks | 31 March & 01 April 2025 (Monday &
Tuesday)
Mid-Term Break 04 May 2025 10 May 2025 1 Week .
Birthday of the Sultan of Terengganu
Lectures 11 May 2025 28 June 2025 7 Weeks 26 April 2025 (Saturday)
Study Week 29 June 2025 05 July 2025 1 Week Terengganu Public Holiday
. 27 April 2025 (Sunday)
Examination 06 July 2025 19 July 2025 2 Weeks

Labour Day
01 May 2025 (Thursday)

Wesak Day
12 May 2025 (Monday)

Yang di-Pertuan Agong’s Birthday
03 June 2025 (Tuesday)

Day of Arafat & Hari Raya Aidiladha
05 — 08 June 2025 (Thursday —
Sunday)

Awal Muharram
27 June 2025 (Friday)

SHORT SEMESTER, 2024/2025 SESSION

Registration 20 July 2025 26 July 2025 1 Week
Lectures 27 July 2025 20 September 2025 8 Weeks
Examination 21 September 2025 27 September 2025 1 Week

National Day
31 August 2025 (Sunday)

Maulidur Rasul
05 September 2025 (Friday)

Malaysia Day
16 September 2025 (Tuesday)




2024/2025
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

(RESEARCH PROGRAMME)
POSTGRADUATE STUDIES
UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA TERENGGANU

ACTIVITIES

DATE DURATION NOTES

SEMESTER 1, 2024/2025 SESSION

Registration

Deepavali
29 September 2024 02 November 2024 5 Weeks 31 October 2024 (Thursday)

Israk Mikraj

Deferment of Study 29 September 2024 02 November 2024 5 Weeks 27 January 2024 (Monday)
Christmas
Research Activities 06 October 2024 18 January 2025 15 Weeks 25 December 2024
(Wednesday)

Assessment of
Research Progress
Report

Chinese New Year

19 January 2025 08 February 2025 3 Weeks 29 & 30 January 2025

(Wednesday & Thursday)
SEMESTER 2, 2024/2025 SESSION
Nuzul Quran
Registration 09 March 2025 12 April 2025 5 Weeks 17 March 2025 (Monday)

Hari Raya Aidilfitri

Deferment of Study 09 March 2025 12 April 2025 5 Weeks 31 March & 01 April 2025
(Monday & Tuesday)
Research Activities 16 March 2025 28 June 2025 15 Weeks Birthday of the Sultan of
Terengganu

Assessment of
Research Progress
Report

26 April 2025 (Saturday)

29 June 2025 19 July 2025 3 Weeks Terengganu Public Holiday

27 April 2025 (Sunday)

Labour Day
01 May 2025 (Thursday)

Wesak Day
12 May 2025 (Monday)

Yang di-Pertuan Agong’s Birthday
03 June 2025 (Tuesday)

Day of Arafat & Hari Raya Aidiladha
05 — 08 June 2025 (Thursday —
Sunday)

Awal Muharram
27 June 2025 (Friday)




